
WHATCOM COUNTY 
Parks & Recreation Dept. 
3373 Mount Baker Highway 
Bellingham, WA 98226 

 

Bennett Knox 
Director 

Christ Thomsen 
Parks Operations Manager 

 
Roof and Siding Replacement at Lighthouse Marine Park 

Bid #23-59 

APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARD 

Approval is hereby granted to award the Contract as Follows: 

Project:  Roof and Siding Replacement at Lighthouse Marine Park 
  Bid #23-59 

To:   CIMA Construction, Inc. 

In the amount of their bid proposal $203,755.93 including applicable sales tax. 

              
Satpal Singh Sidhu       Date 
Whatcom County Executive 
Approving Authority 

Brandon Waldron (via email BW/DB)      10/10/2023   
Brandon Waldron       Date 
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
Civil Division 
 



1
Called By: Whatcom County Parks and Recreation 
For: Ranger's Office Roof and Siding Replacement Bidder's

Whatcom County Bid No. 23-59 (September 12, 2023) Name

Certified Tabulation of Bids Received
By: Dave Bramer,PLA
Date: September 19, 2023

Item Unit Unit
No. Quantity Unit Price Amount Price Amount

1 Base Bid 143,825.05$ 169,739.34$
2 Roofing Unforeseen Changes 5,000.00$ 5,000.00$
2 Siding Unforeseen Changes 3,000.00$ 3,000.00$
2 Add Alt 2 9,881.22$

Total 151,825.05$ 187,620.56$
Sales Tax @ 8.6% 13,056.95$ 16,135.37$

GRAND TOTAL 164,882.00$ 203,755.93$

BID AMOUNT FROM PROPOSAL 193,024.92$
ADD ALT AMOUNT FROM PROPOSAL 10,731.01$
DIFFERENCE 0.00$

CIMACounty Estimate






















